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강력부저

HY-256/306
(주)한영넉스의 제품을 구입하여 주셔서 대단히 감사합니다.  
본 제품을 사용하시기 전에 취급설명서를 잘 읽은 후에 올바르게 사용해 주십시오.
또한, 취급설명서는 언제라도 볼 수 있는 곳에 반드시 보관해 주십시오. 

취급설명서
인천광역시 미추홀구 길파로 71번길 28
고객지원센터 1577-1047 http://www.hynux.com

(주)한영넉스

Kawasan Industri Lippo Cikarang
JI.Cempaka Blok F16,No.02 Delta Silikon II
Cicau Cikarang Pusat,Bekasi Indonesia 17550
TEL : +62-21-4000-2032

PT.NUX INDONESIA

▍안전상 주의사항

시공, 점검시에는 반드시 주전원을 끄십시오.  전원이 켜진 상태로의 시공은, 감전의 우려가 있습니다.
위 험

단자 나사는 확실하게 조여주십시오. 단자 나사의 느슨함은 발열,발화,단락의 원인이 됩니다. 
주 의

사용전에 안전에 관한 주의사항을 잘 읽어 주시고 올바르게 사용하여 주십시요.
설명서에 표시된 주의사항은 중요도에 따라 위험, 주의 심벌로 구분하고 있습니다.

지키지 않을 경우, 사망 또는 중상에 이르는 결과를 낳는 절박한 위험 상황을 표시하고 있습니다.

지키지 않을 경우, 경미한 상해나 재산상의 손해가 발생할 가능성이 예상되는 내용을 표시하고 있습니다.

위 험

주 의

형 명 ∅25 HY-256-1 HY-256-2
∅35 HY-306-1 HY-306-2

전원전압 110 VAC 220 VAC
동작전원전압 90 - 120 VAC 50/60 Hz 180 - 240 VAC 50/60 Hz

소비전력 약4.5 W
음량 70 dB (1 m 기준) 이상

사용주위온도 -10 ℃ ~ 55 ℃
사용주위습도 45 ~ 85 % RH (결로 없을 것)

▍사 양

▍외형 치수 및 패널 가공 치수

▍배선

▍시공상 주의

▍기기의 설치

[단위 : mm]■ 외형치수

■ 판넬 가공 치수

■ 권장 전선

■ 권장 압착 단자

●  HY-256

●  HY-256

●  HY-306

●  HY-306

Min. 50

M
in

. 7
0

Min. 50

M
in

. 7
0

※ 판넬 두께는 0.8～6.0mm의 범위 내에서 사용하여주십시오.

단선 ：∅1.6 600 V 비닐 전선 또는
전기기기용 비닐 전선연선 ：2.0 mm

・원형단자
・절연피복 원형단자
・Ｙ형 단자

부식성 환경에서의 사용은 금하여 주시길 바랍니다.
방수형 구조가 아니므로, 물이나 기름이 닿지 않는 곳에서 사용하시길 바랍니다. 

설치 시, 판넬 두께에 따라 고무 패킹 수를 증감 조정하여, 
장착링은 완전하게 부저가 고정될때까지 조여 주십시오

장착링

설치 판넬

조정용 고무패킹

F

C

D

d 표시 치수
F 8 mm 이하
C 6 mm 이하
d ∅3.5 ~ ∅4 홀
D ∅4 이하

Power Buzzer

HY-256/306
Thank you for purchasing Hanyoung Nux products. Please read the instruction 
sheet carefully before using this product, and use the product correctly. 
Also, please keep this manual where you can view it any time. 

MO0201KECJ181128

INSTRUCTION MANUAL

28, Gilpa-ro 71beon-gil, Michuhol-gu, 
Incheon, Korea
TEL : +82-32-876-4697 
http://www.hynux.com

HANYOUNGNUX CO.,LTD

Be sure to turn off the main power when installing or checking. Installing while the power is turned on may cause electric shock.
DANGER

Tighten the terminal screws securely. Loose terminal screws may cause overheating, ignition or short circuit.
CAUTION

Model ∅25 HY-256-1 HY-256-2
∅35 HY-306-1 HY-306-2

Power voltage 110 VAC 220 VAC
Operating power voltage 90 - 120 VAC 50/60 Hz 180 - 240 VAC 50/60 Hz

Power consumption Approx. 4.5 W
Decibel 70 dB (1 m distance) more than

Ambient temperature -10 ℃ ~ 55 ℃
Ambient humidity 45 ~ 85 % RH (without condensation)

▍Specifications

▍Dimensions and panel cutouts

▍Wiring

▍Installation precautions

▍Equipment installation

[Unit : mm]■ Dimensions

■ Panel cutouts

■ Recommended wire

■ Recommended crimp terminal

●  HY-256

●  HY-256

●  HY-306

●  HY-306

Min. 50

M
in

. 7
0

Min. 50

M
in

. 7
0

※ The panel thickness should be within the range of 0.8 ~ 6.0mm.

Single line：∅1.6
600 V vinyl wire or vinyl wire for electrical equipment

Cable：2.0 mm

· Round terminal
· Insulated coating round terminal
· Y type terminal

Do not use it in corrosive environments.
Since it does not have a waterproof structure, please use it in places not reached by liquids or oils.

When installing, adjust the number of rubber packings 
according to the panel thickness, and tighten the mounting 
ring completely until the buzzer is fixed

Mounting ring

Installation panel

Rubber packing for adjustment

F

C

D

d Type Dimensions
F Max. 8 mm
C Max. 6 mm
d ∅3.5 ~ ∅4 holes
D Max. ∅4

▍Safety information
Please read the safety information carefully before the use, and use the product correctly.
The alerts declared in the manual are classified into Danger and Caution according to their importance

   DANGER Indicates an imminently hazardous situation which, if not avoided, will result in death or serious injury
   CAUTION Indicates a potentially hazardous situation which, if not avoided, may result in minor injury or property damage
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▍단자 커버의 탈착
커버를 분리할 때는, 화살표 방향으로 당겨주십시오.
커버를 조립할 때는, 홀에 맞춰 누르십시오.

분리시 조립시

▍Removing and Assembling the terminal cover
When removing the cover, please pull it in the direction 
of the arrow.
When assembling the cover, please press it in the hole.

When removing When assembling

MO0201KECJ181128
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強力ブザー

HY-256/306
弊社の製品をご購入していただきまして誠にありがとうございます。
本製品を使用する前に取扱説明書をよく読んでいただいき、正しくご使用ください。
また、取扱説明書はいつでも見られるように必ず保管してください。

MO0201KECJ181128

取扱説明書

▍安全上のご注意

施工・点検時には必ず主電源を切ってください。電源が入ったままの施工は感電の原因になります。
危　険

端子ネジは標準締め付けトルクで確実に締め付けてください。　端子ネジのゆるみは発熱・発火・短絡の原因になります。
注　意

使用前に安全に関する注意事項をよく読んでいただき、正しく使用してください。
取扱説明書に示されている注意事項は、重要度に応じて危険、注意に区分しています。

守らない場合は、死亡または重傷に至る結果をもたらす危険な状況を表示しています。

守らない場合は、傷害や物的損害が発生する可能性が想定される内容を表示しています。

危　険

注　意

型式 ∅25 HY-256-1J HY-256-2J
∅35 HY-306-1J HY-306-2J

電源電圧 110 VAC 220 VAC
動作電源電圧 90 - 120 VAC 50/60 Hz 180 - 240 VAC 50/60 Hz

消費電力 約4.5 W
音量 70 dB (1 m 基準) 以上

使用周囲温度 -10 ℃ ~ 55 ℃
使用周囲湿度 45 ~ 85 % RH (結露なきこと)

▍仕様

▍寸法 & パネル加工 寸法

▍配線

▍施工上のご注意

▍機器の取付

[単位 : mm]■ 寸法

■ 機器最小取付ピッチ

■ 推奨電線

■ 推奨圧着端子
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※ パネル板厚は 0.8～6.0 mm の範囲内でご使用してください。

単線：∅1.6 600 V ビニール電線または
電気機器用ビニール電線より線：2.0 mm

・丸形端子
・絶縁被覆押え付き丸形端子
・Ｙ形端子

強度の腐食性雰囲気での使用はしないでください。
防滴構造ではありませんので、水や油のかかる場所での使用はしないでください。

取り付けの際、パネル板厚に応じてゴムパッキンの枚
数を増減して調整し、取付リングは完全にブザーが固
定されるまで締め付けてください。

取付リング

取付パネル

調整用ゴムパッキン

F

C

D

d 表示 寸法
F 8 mm 以下
C 6 mm 以下
d ∅3.5 ~ ∅4 穴
D ∅4 以下

强音蜂鸣器

HY-256/306
非常感谢您购买（株）韩荣乐嗣的产品。
使用前请仔细阅读安全注意事项，并正确使用。
请将说明书放在随时便于查阅的位置上。

MO0201KECJ181128

使用说明书

▍安全方面注意

施工、检查时，必须关闭主电源。通电情况下做施工，会有触电的危险。
危  险

请把拧紧端子螺丝，端子螺丝不拧紧会导致发热、着火、短路。
注 意

使用之前请仔细阅读安全有关注意事项，适当的安装使用。
说明书记载的注意事项按重要度区分为危险、注意标志。

若不遵守则会有死亡或重伤等紧急的危险状况。

若不遵守可能会发生轻微伤害或有财产损失的内容。

危 险

注 意

区分 ∅25 HY-256-1 HY-256-2
∅35 HY-306-1 HY-306-2

电源电压 110 VAC 220 VAC
动作电源电压 90 - 120 VAC 50/60 Hz 180 - 240 VAC 50/60 Hz

消耗电力 約4.5 W
音量 70dB(1m基準) 以上

工作温度 -10 ℃ ~ 55 ℃
工作湿度 45 ~ 85 % RH (没有凝结)

▍规格

▍尺寸和面板加工尺寸

▍排线

▍施工注意事项

▍安装方式

[单元 : mm]■ 外形尺寸

■ 机器最小安装间隔

■ 推荐电缆

■ 推荐卡压接端子
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※ 面板厚度为 0.8～6.0 mm范围内使用。 

单线 ：∅1.6 600 V 塑料电缆或
电气设备用塑料电缆连线 ：2.0 mm

・圆形端子
・绝缘包皮 圆形端子
・Ｙ形 端子

切勿在腐蚀环境下使用产品。
本产品为非防水构造，禁止使用在水或油碰到的地方。

安装时，按照面板厚度调整橡皮圈，
固定环拧紧到蜂鸣器完全固定。

固定环

面板

调节用橡皮圈

F

C

D

d 节目 尺寸
F 8 mm 以下
C 6 mm 以下
d ∅3.5 ~ ∅4 孔
D ∅4 以下

28, Gilpa-ro 71beon-gil, Michuhol-gu, 
Incheon, Korea 
TEL : +82-32-876-4697
http://www.hynux.com
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▍卸下端子盖
取下盖子时，请按箭头方向拉动。
组装盖子时，将其按入孔中

分离后 组装时

▍端子カバーの脱着
カバーを取り外すときは、矢印の方向に引いてください。
カバーを組み立てるときは、ホールに合わせて押してください。

分離時 組み立て時
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